## Mr. Francy offered the following Resolution and moved on its option:

## **R-14-154**

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RELEASE OF CELLULAR TELEPHONE NUMBER TO CHRISTOPHER FRANCY

**WHEREAS,** Borough of Highlands Council Member Christopher Francy desires to retain the cell phone number assigned to him by the service provided for the Borough of Highlands after his term as a Council Member of the Borough ends June 30, 2014; and

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Highlands has determined that Christopher Francy can retain the cell phone number assigned to him after his cessation as part of the Borough Council; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, New Jersey that the Borough of Highlands authorizes the release of the cellular telephone number, but not the actual cellular telephone owned by the Borough, to Christopher Francy currently in use by him after his term ends as a Borough Council Member on June 30, 2014.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Mayor, or his designee, is hereby authorized and directed to take such ministerial actions as are necessary to effectuate the provisions of this resolution.

Seconded by Mayor Nolan and adopted on the following roll call vote:

## **ROLL CALL:**

AYES: NAYS: ABSENT:	Ms. Ryan, Mr. Redmond, Mayor Nolan None Ms. Kane				
			<b>ABSTAIN:</b>	Mr. Francy	
DATE:	June 18, 2014				

**Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk** 

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-14-154 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on June 18, 2014.

**Borough Clerk/Deputy Clerk**